
East Cheshire Ramblers Social Calendar 2024 

Thanks to all those involved in organising these events. Any ideas for the next 
programme would be warmly welcomed please contact me. Gina Thompson  

gthompemail@gmail.com Tel 07843914886 
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DATE EVENT

1st January 2024 Keith’s Sherry Walk.  Organised by Melanie and Lorraine

Wednesday 7th 
February 

Vietnamese Meal Organised by Andy Davies

Tuesday  27th February Avro Heritage Museum Tour Organised by Gina 
Thompson

Wednesday 13th March Stroller Walks Start Organised by Maggie Swindells
Friday 15th March History Walk of Macclesfield led by Dorothy Bentley Smith.  

Organised by Gina Thompson

Friday 19th April Kim Letson Canterbury & Other Tales. Organised by Melanie 
Davy

Saturday 27th April Coach Trip Church StreTon.  Organised by Steve Hull

Thursday 9th May Evening Walks begin 7pm. Organised by Ralph Atherton

Wednesday 12th June Group Tour of The Old Medicine House.  Organised by Gina 
Thompson

Weekend Away 14th 
-16th June

Provisional booking weekend away.  Organised by Melanie 
Davy

Saturday 22nd June Ramble with a Ranger. Organised by Jane Gay

Thursday 15th August Last evening walk of the Season starts 6.30pm.  Organised by 
Ralph Atherton

7th-10th October Midweek Away Borrowdale. Organised by Ann Thompson

Friday 18th October Quiz Night. Organised by Steve Hull & Gina Thompson

Saturday 23rd 
November

East Cheshire Ramblers AGM

Monday 25th 
November

Cheshire East Area AGM

Saturday 7th December Christmas Lunch everyone welcome! Organised by Gina 
Thompson

mailto:gthompemail@gmail.com
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